Incident Date Report Number

1/15/2023

1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023

1/15/2023

1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023

1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023

1/15/2023
1/15/2023

1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023

1/15/2023

RMP23-000166
RMP23-000166

RMP23-000168
RMP23-000167

RMP23-000170

RMP23-000169

RMP23-000172

RMP23-000173

RMP23-000174

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4736 ARBOR DR

62 BARKER

4841 WEBER DR
4841 WEBER DR
3250 MEACHAM RD
4734 ARBOR DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

2515 ARLINGDALE DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3250 MEACHAM RD

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4623 KENILWORTH DR
4623 KENILWORTH DR
2506 SOUTH ST

APPROX LOC:3100 TOWN
SQUARE DR

2202 FULLE ST
2507 SOUTH ST

4132 OAKSBURY LN
3900 MEADOW DR
2800 GOLF RD

600 HICKS RD

Incident

LOUD MUSIC

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD PARTY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

THEFT OF SERVICE
INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

FRAUD ACTIVITY

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

FRAUD ACTIVITY
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/16/2023 9:54:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/15/2023 1641 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2023 APPROX LOC: 2201 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
1/15/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023 RMP23-000175 GOLF RD/E FRONTAGE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
1/15/2023 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
1/15/2023 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023 RMP23-000176 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023 APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
1/15/2023 2550 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023 5404 CHATEAU DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023 RMP23-000177 KIRCHOFF RD / RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/16/2023 9:54:45 AM



