



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/15/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023		62 BARKER	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/15/2023	RMP23-000166	4841 WEBER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023	RMP23-000166	4841 WEBER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/15/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/15/2023		2515 ARLINGDALE DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	
1/15/2023	RMP23-000168	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023	RMP23-000167	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/15/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023	RMP23-000170	2506 SOUTH ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2023	RMP23-000169	2202 FULLE ST	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023	RMP23-000172	2507 SOUTH ST	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023	RMP23-000173	4132 OAKSBURY LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2023		2800 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/15/2023	RMP23-000174	600 HICKS RD	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/15/2023		1641 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023	RMP23-000175	GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023	RMP23-000176	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2023		2550 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023		5404 CHATEAU DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2023	RMP23-000177	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT